
 1 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Generation 
Thermal 
complex 

KCCPS/CHEM/NCB/ 23/03 
Supply and Delivery of Water Treatment Chemicals to Kelanitissa Combined 

Cycle Power Station 

2024-01-24 
10.00 hrs. 

TCPC             
(Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Rs. 2,000.00 Rs. 50,000.00 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Corporate Affaires 
Branch), Ceylon Electricity 

Board, Generation 
Headquarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa. 

Tel:  011 – 2147232 
Fax: 011 – 2327027 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Corporate Affaires 
Branch), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Generation 
Headquarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2147232 
Fax: 011 – 2327027 

Information 
copy is 

available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 
 

Click Here 

 
Lakvijaya Power 

Plant 

LV/T/2023/0291 
Purchase of Contactors for Air Compressors in LVPP 

24/01/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

1,000.00 
Deposit to 

Peoples Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014008
5134 

Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

35,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 

61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge 
from 

http://www.ce
b.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/llv8xjnnjoobi3t4mihpv/Eng-Gen-TC-KCCPSCHEMNCB2303.pdf?rlkey=tocmgls2apdjffgxklvev32g8&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/9m990qvxdlumkmaiptxsd/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0291.pdf?rlkey=k9mfjmpmzaurl97jlst26ghso&dl=0


 2 

Lakvijaya Power 
Plant 

LV/T/2023/0286 
Supply and Delivery of liquid CO2 for Fire Fighting System in LVPP - 2023 

17/01/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

2,000.00 
Deposit to 

Peoples Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014008
5134 

Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

75,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 

61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge 
from 

http://www.ce
b.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/261 
Supply & Delivery of Steel Meter Boxes for housing direct connected 3 phase 

meters for Provincial Warehouse Matale. 
 

 
 
 

2024-01-24 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial – CP1) , 

CEB, CP1,No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 

T.P 081-2234324 

1000/=  
 
 

182,000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
Click Here 

 

Construction 

 
  

         

Services 

Generation 
Division 

(Corporate 
Affairs) 

GCA/DGM/ADMN/Canteen/2024-2025 
Invitation of bids for the canteen of Generation Headquarters, CEB, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 
For the Year 2024-2025 

17.01.2024 
at 10.00 hrs 

 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Corporate Affairs), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Generation 
Headquarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa, Sri Lanka. 
 

Tel.: +94 112147232 
 

Fax: +94 112327027 

1,000.00 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Corporate Affairs), 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Generation 
Headquarters, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa, Sri 
Lanka. 

 
Tel.: +94 

112147232 
 

Fax: +94 
112327027 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Corporate Affairs), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Generation Headquarters, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa, Sri Lanka. 
 

Tel.: +94 112147232 
 

Fax: +94 112327027 
 

Time  : 10.00  a. m. 

 NCB Click 
Here 

 

Generation 
(Laxapana 
Complex) 

Repairing of the Thrust bearing cooler of the Wimalasurendra Power Station; 
LC/CME/PROC/WPS/2023/04 

 
Pre Bid meeting will be held on 2024-01-17 on 10.00 AM at Wimalasurendra 

Power Station Premises 

2024-02-02 at 
14.00 hrs. 

Laxapana 
Complex   

Procurement 
Committee 

 

Deputy General Manager 
(Laxapana Complex) 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Laxapana 

 
Tele : +94 51 2232375, 
Fax :  + 94 51 2232211 
E mail : dgmlc@ceb.lk 

2,000/= 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Collection 
Account of 

100,000/= Deputy General Manager 
(Laxapana Complex) 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Laxapana 

 

Deputy General 
Manager (Laxapana 

Complex) 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
Laxapana 

 
2024-02-02 at 

N/A NCB Click Here 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ou1kekj4tg1maxghnira7/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0286.pdf?rlkey=4g2rsz0p6ytrtalf7r0qgeeln&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/31dh8sazls8u7rgnyok1b/DD2-Eng-PPC-2023-261.pdf?rlkey=vsznb1k03z6ikcktmv61bvzhy&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zz0kjekae220zic7ab4db/spec-meter-box-050-1-12102023083740.pdf?rlkey=wiy2exnqenylih7awp40f8czf&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/980wh5ainp3n1t8g5ozxi/Sin.GEN-CA-2024-01-04-Bidding-Document.pdf?rlkey=zs9p86norlsj6nqlgnv58hnvz&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/980wh5ainp3n1t8g5ozxi/Sin.GEN-CA-2024-01-04-Bidding-Document.pdf?rlkey=zs9p86norlsj6nqlgnv58hnvz&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/s4jh1wwbf0dpu8cronas2/ENG-GEN-LC-LCCMEPROCWPS202304.pdf?rlkey=v44tcu7pzrbtmttc5kubkmxtm&dl=0


 3 

 the 
Laxapana 
Complex 
People’s 

Bank, 
Head 

Quarters, 
with 204-

2003-
2008-

5134 & 
produce 
the bank 
slip. Bid 

document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

0900 
hours & 

1500 
hours on 

any 
working 
day till 

2024-02-
01 

14.00 hrs. 

Generation  
Thermal 
complex 

SPS/CE/LP/44M (2)-2023/3204 
Supply & Delivery of Polychem AC-007 for Sapugaskanda Power Station 

2024.01.24 
10.00 hrs. 

TCPC             
(Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee) 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

2,000.00 50,000.00 Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 
New Kelani Bridge 

Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Information 
copy is 

available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 

Click Here 
 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

KPS/ME (M, DG)/LP/2023/75 
 

Procurement of Spare Parts for 1MW Perkins 4012 Series Diesel Engines at 02 
Sites of 50x1MW Diesel Generators of Kelanitissa Power Station 

 
1000h 

on 
January 31, 

2024 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Generation, Head 
Quarters, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 
10600, 

Sri Lanka. 
Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs.15,000
.00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs 1,000,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Generation, 
Head Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

Generation 
 

BMPP/CE/JANIT/2024 
BID FOR OBTAINING JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR BARGE MOUNTED 

POWER PLANT 
YEAR 2024/2025 

1000h on 17th  
January 2024 

Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 

Deputy General Manager 
(Thermal Complex), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Generation Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa. 

 
Tel. 2423897 
Fax: 2433525 

Rs. 
2,250.00 

Rs.60,000.00 Deputy General Manager 
(Thermal Complex), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Generation 
Head Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa. 

 
Tel. 2423897 
Fax: 2433525 

Deputy General 
Manager (Thermal 
Complex), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa. 

 

Not Applicable NCB Click Here 

ENG-GEN-TC-2024-01-04.
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1dgqdleokkya3ryjcq3l6/Eng-Gen-TC-KPSME-M-DG-LP202375.pdf?rlkey=wx93tgv9bji36fll8mdecag3l&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/hf3c7jv59pjspc9q6180m/Eng-Gen-TC-BMPPCEJANIT2024.pdf?rlkey=fbsxac712jxajpwatdwbcgv2c&dl=0


 4 

Tel. 2423897 
Fax: 2433525 

Transmission -
NWO 

TR/DGM(EM)/2023/NCB-063 
 

Janitorial and Garden Maintenance Services for Premises of Energy Marketing 
Branch and Control & Protection Branch Located at Kent Road, 

 Colombo-009 

10.00 hrs. on       
24.01.2024 

Transmission -
NWO Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DGM 
(Energy Marketing), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Kent Road, Colombo 9, 

Sri Lanka 
 Tel- +94-11-2691033-4 
Fax- +94-11-2691033-4 

 
1,000.00 

 
37,000.00 Bid Box available in the Office 

of the DGM (Energy 
Marketing), Ceylon Electricity 

Board, Kent Road, Colombo 9, 
Sri Lanka 

 Tel- +94-11-2691033-4 
Fax- +94-11-2691033-4 

Office of the DGM 
(Energy Marketing), 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Kent Road, 

Colombo 9, Sri Lanka 
 Tel- +94-11-2691033-

4 
Fax- +94-11-2691033-

4 

- NCB* 
Click here 

 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

 
DGM(CC)/CE(CN)/PPC/2023/001 

Hiring of a Crew Cab for Chief Engineer Colombo North 

24/01/2024 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City, 5th Floor 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
23.01.2024 

011-2575923. 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

15,000.00 Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 

Management) Colombo City, 
5th Floor                                     

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 
 

DD 02 
(Com. & Corp.) 

DD2/DGM(C&C)/HV/ML/2023/T130 - 2 
 

Hiring of a Van on wet lease basis for the Meter Laboratory – DD 02, 
Kiribathgoda  for a period of 18 months. 

 

24 January 
2024 

At 10.00hr 

DPC- DD2 DGM (Com. & Corp.)DD 
2 

2nd  Floor, 
Ceylon Electricity Board 
No.205/3, Kandy Road, 

Pahala Biyanwila, 
Kadawatha . 
011-2399679 
011-2329934 

1,000.00 47,000.00 Bid Box provided at 
AGM (DD- 2 Office), 

1st  Floor, 
Ceylon Electricity Board 
No.205/3, Kandy Road, 

Pahala Biyanwila, Kadawatha 

AGM (DD-2) Office, 
1st  Floor, Ceylon 
Electricity Board , 
No.205/3, Kandy 

Road, 
Pahala Biyanwila, 

Kadawatha 

--- NCB click here 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/355 
 

Rent/Lease Building for Use as ECSC Daulagala in Peradeniya Area for a Period 
of 02 Years. 

 
31/01/2024 
14.00 hrs.. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
20,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/359 
 

Rent/Lease Building for Use as Sub ECSC Algama in Kegalle Area for a Period 
of 02 Years. 

 
31/01/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
10,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/396 
 

Hiring of a Motor Car for Area Electrical Engineer (Nawalapitiya) Area for a 
Period of 02 Years. 

 
31/01/2024 
14.00 hrs.. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
20,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/398 
Hiring of a Double Cab 4wd for ES 06 in Construction CP 02 Unit  for a Period of 

02 Years. 

 
31/01/2024 
14.00 hrs.. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
20,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 
 

 
DD 2 
CP- 2 

 

CP2/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/399 
Hiring of a Light Lorry for ECSC at Maskeliya in Ginigatthena Area for a Period of 

02 Years. 

 
31/01/2024 
14.00 hrs.. 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee –

CP2 

 
Chief (Commercial)-CP2, 
CEB, No.431, Colombo 
Road, Pilimathalawa. 

T.P 081-2270070 

 
1000.00 

 
16,000.00 

Chief Engineer (Commercial)-
CP2, CEB, No.431, Colombo 

Road, Pilimathalawa. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial)-CP2, 

CEB, No.431, 
Colombo Road, 
Pilimathalawa. 

 
N/A 

 
NCB 

Click Here 
 
 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/23/148 
Hiring of a Van for  the Area Chief Engineer (Batticaloa) office  for the use of 

Electrical Superintendent (Office) for a period of 02 years. 

17-01-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 

Office of the 
ACEE(Batticaloa) 

065-2222639 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/00wozhip5q9ogb5qhhs6o/Procurement-of-Janitorial-and-Garden-Maintenance-Service.pdf?rlkey=c12gssi9ltzl3bi2pknuvs1er&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/77lvuej1li77xb2q06o8z/DGM-CC-CE-CN-PPC-2023-001.pdf?rlkey=r7hvq5l07bhwi1lr3a2yw8ui3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/k2a50rkvseyezco8f1qib/DD2-DGM-C-C-HV-ML-2023-T130-2.pdf?rlkey=43lm2qfs0bldd3ng3q4wj3qrh&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/yv2ehdgfgwfy0vym7kge6/Draft-Bidding-doc-ECSC-Dawulagala-355.pdf?rlkey=8pjw97metzwtl88bkutfvqjn2&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/7d2ubm38ug18fuj7adei5/Draft-2023-359.pdf?rlkey=hsiaupa2vvmjln4u4iyb6f1r4&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cwspjcck3ur5gclzwpyep/PPC-2023-396-Car-EE-Nw.pdf?rlkey=gfpmqjqoryaxa9rywskobdys7&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/eh52c5k1dk95m562na00q/PPC-2023-398-WD-Double-Cab-ES-06.pdf?rlkey=yo9najd0d5ur1jyyig8d2jebb&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/7r7n496dvk4tg2qgloz93/PPC-2023-399-Light-Lorry-Maskeliya.pdf?rlkey=eb20xcsd7xafn33dovywydo5c&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/e3gs067lsptt6dv6xsude/Eng-DD2-EP-23-148-Hiring-of-Vehicle-for-ES-office-Batticaloa.pdf?rlkey=sbforeqy84oaiqicojz3mul5t&dl=0


 5 

 Committee 
(East) 

or 
Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 
026-2222666 / 026-

2221030 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/23/149 
Hiring of a Van/Double Cab for  the Chief Engineer (Pl & Dev) East Unit  for the 

use of Electrical Superintendent (Development) for a period of 02 years. 
 

17-01-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
PHM DD2/DGM/CE(SCM)/DPC/2023/31-R 

Hiring a Van on wet lease basis with a driver for the use of CE (SCM) Office - 
PHM DD2  Gampaha  for Period of One Year. 

 
 

 
24/01/2024 
14.00 hrs 

DPC-DD2 Deputy General Manager 
(Projects and Heavy 

Maintenance – 
Distribution Division- 02), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
PO Box: 18, Lamagaraya 

road, Kandy. 
T.P / Fax: 081-

2222287/2204298 

500.00 35,000.00 Deputy General Manager 
(Projects and Heavy 

Maintenance – Distribution 
Division- 02), Ceylon 

Electricity Board, PO Box: 18, 
Lamagaraya road, Kandy. 

T.P / Fax: 081-
2222287/2204298 

Deputy General 
Manager 

(Projects and Heavy 
Maintenance – 

Distribution Division- 
02), Ceylon Electricity 
Board, PO Box: 18, 
Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 
T.P / Fax: 081-

2222287/2204298 

NA NCB Click here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/D-V134/2024/01 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Engineer’s Office – Divulapitiya 

2024.01.17 
2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/D-V102/2024/02 
Hiring of a 2WD Crew Cab for CSC (Dunagaha) - EE(Divulapitiya) Unit 

2024.01.17 

2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/K-V34/2024/03 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Mawaramandiya) -  CEE (Kelaniya ) Unit 

2024.01.17 

2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/K-V66/2024/04 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Delgoda) – CEE (Kelaniya) Unit 

2024.01.17 
2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/EM-V144/2024/05 
Hiring of a Van for CE (Energy Management) Unit - WPN 

2024.01.17 

2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/KR-V46/2024/06 
Hiring of a 2WD Crew Cab for CSC (Kirindiwela) - EE(Kirindiwela) Unit 

2024.01.17 

2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/GAM/TC01/Pur./Kiok 
Purchase of KIOSK Machine for Area Office Gampaha 

2024.01.17 
2.30 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 150,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/o1cgz8lswptz9yo9g5zq2/Eng-DD2-EP-23-149-Hiring-of-van-Double-cab-for-ES-Dev.pdf?rlkey=ncpc6vyo6i5ce0e0q9ojbtpj1&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/fp8mu2zhie3zob816oe67/PHM-DD-DGM-CE-SCM-DPC-2023-31-R.pdf?rlkey=5x0j1iel2zj12j1mbd13n9gsu&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/jdjmku4oesacgp1sjeqod/WPN-NCB-D-V134-2024-01-Van.pdf?rlkey=poow4r0k6hyo4bpw4t00scbod&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/enebzcyp5t0iuhjhak66r/WPN-NCB-D-V102-2024-02-2WD-Crew-Cab.pdf?rlkey=df54cpczio3wt3wyudhxctg0j&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/yjnwlrb1sl3bystiv6j4d/WPN-NCB-K-V34-2024-03-Van.pdf?rlkey=mey6oipfaf9jeg0k8mb938rui&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6onx48n5haxyh63ijsk7g/WPN-NCB-K-V66-2024-04-Van.pdf?rlkey=u2auntzwgzjdjk12crxyfqyin&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/x1g5fegr6o0sj3hq3z4kc/WPN-NCB-EM-V144-2024-05-Van.pdf?rlkey=7cn4m9q3tvee06ad4y2a8t24w&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/qkupcl54465xf1e92kypv/WPN-NCB-KR-V46-2024-06-2WD-Crew-Cab.pdf?rlkey=cgg9129bnww1ftdbnnz16mwv4&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cznlz9135qt37g1ss8pwy/WPN-GAM-TC01-Pur.-Kiok.pdf?rlkey=7u1nsru5re7o8156eivhh6pl1&dl=0


 6 

 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


